Majid Amin

From: Ayesha Naeem <ayesha.naeem@ctc.org.pk>

Sent: Tuesday, June 8, 2021 3:08 PM wabbas@who.int; khanfai@who.int

Cc: MOHAMED, Gedi; kamranw@who.int; Naila Nizam
Subject: FW: FW: Complaint Against TPO Rashid Karak

Attachments: FW: [EXT] FW: Complaint Against TPO Rashid Karak (21.6 KB)

Dear Mr. Waseem and Mr. Faizan,

With reference to the subject matter, a complaint of financial embezzlement was received against TPO Karak – Mr. Rashid Khattak. The complainant UCPO Warana Ahmad Abad, Karak – Mr. Abid Islam was asked to provide details of the financial embezzlement done by the Subject TPO as well as was asked to share any ample evidence.

The complainant in his below statement has referred to an inquiry of financial embezzlement conducted against Ex-TTM Mr. Hamid Ali who then got terminated, however, no evidence of financial corruption was acquired against Mr. Rashid. CTC team also contacted the complainant telephonically, however, he was referring to inquiry already conducted by WHO last year. Therefore, it is concluded that the allegation of the complainant UCPO seems baseless as he couldn't provide any concrete evidence in support of his accusation.

Keeping in view the above mentioned facts, it is recommended to consider the allegation of complainant null and void.

In case of any further information, please contact the undersigned.

Best Regards, Ayesha Naeem Project Coordinator - PTPP Project CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd. Plot 1, Street 9, G-8/2, Islamabad, Pakistan. Cell: 0346-1019451

From: abid islam [mailto:abidislam1010@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, May 24, 2021 7:16 PM

To: Ayesha Naeem

Subject: Re: FW: Complaint Against TPO Rashid Karak

Respected Madam please inquire Data TTM Hamid Ali who was working as data TTM with WHO, and last year he is terminated due to financial curruption made by TPO Rashid. Data TTM Hamid ali will provide all information regarding TPO financial corruption.

Hamid ali Mobile Phone number 03451956253.

On Mon, May 24, 2021, 2:19 PM Ayesha Naeem < ayesha.naeem@ctc.org.pk > wrote:

Dear Mr. Abid,

Your response is awaited.
Best Regards,
Ayesha Naeem
Project Coordinator - PTPP Project
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.
Plot 1, Street 9, G-8/2, Islamabad, Pakistan.
Cell:_0346-1019451
From: Ayesha Naeem [mailto:ayesha.naeem@ctc.org.pk] Sent: Monday, May 17, 2021 12:57 PM To: abidislam1010@gmail.com Subject: FW: Complaint Against TPO Rashid Karak
Dear Mr. Abid,
Greetings!
Greetings! With reference to your complaint received, can you please share evidences in support of your allegation leveled against TPO - Mr. Rashid for his involvement in financial embezzlement so that we may proceed accordingly?
With reference to your complaint received, can you please share evidences in support of your allegation leveled against TPO - Mr. Rashid for his involvement in financial embezzlement so that we may proceed
With reference to your complaint received, can you please share evidences in support of your allegation leveled against TPO - Mr. Rashid for his involvement in financial embezzlement so that we may proceed accordingly?

Project Coordinator - PTPP Project

CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.

Plot 1, Street 9, G-8/2, Islamabad, Pakistan.

Cell: 0346-1019451

From: abid islam [mailto:abidislam1010@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 2:29 PM

To: Ayesha Naeem

Subject: Complaint Against TPO Rashid Karak

Kindly find the attachment.

Regards

Abid islam

UCPO